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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 23- 3  .885
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 21- 5  .808
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 20- 5  .800
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 19- 9  .679
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 18- 8  .692
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 17- 7  .708
WOOD, K. CHI AL 17- 8  .680
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 16- 8  .667
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 16-12  .571
SPARKS, S. SEV AL 15- 8  .652

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
MADDUX, G. CHI AL  .885 26
GARCIA, F. VIR AL  .808 26
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL  .800 25
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .708 24
WEAVER, J. CHI AL  .692 26
WOOD, K. CHI AL  .680 25
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL  .679 28
LIEBER, J. WAR AL  .667 24
OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .667 18
SPARKS, S. SEV AL  .652 23

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 1.88 253.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.29 169.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 2.42 238.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 2.72 251.1
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 3.05 239.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 3.05 227.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 3.21 244.0
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 3.35 212.1
SPARKS, S. SEV AL 3.37 211.0
APPIER, K. BUF AL 3.39 183.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 68.6 253.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 50.2 238.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 44.6 251.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 38.2 169.1
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 33.8 239.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 32.1 227.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 30.1 244.0
RADKE, B. FRE AL 24.4 238.1
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 22.9 212.1
MOYER, J. SEV AL 22.8 239.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 253.1 33
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 251.1 31
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 244.0 33
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 242.1 35
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 239.1 33
MOYER, J. SEV AL 239.1 33
MULDER, M. ORG AL 238.1 32
RADKE, B. FRE AL 238.1 32
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 238.0 30
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 233.1 34

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
RIVERA, M. CAN AL  .112 88.1
SHUEY, P. DET AL  .147 54.0
FOX, C. CAN AL  .148 81.0
KARSAY, S. WAR AL  .169 102.1
WAGNER, B. CHI AL  .172 58.0
MADDUX, G. CHI AL  .174 253.1
VAN POPPEL, T. CHI AL  .181 59.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL  .184 169.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL  .186 238.0
KLINE, S. DET AL  .189 75.1

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 35 242.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 34 233.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR AL 34 222.2
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 33 253.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 33 244.0
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 33 239.1
MOYER, J. SEV AL 33 239.1
4 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 27 33
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 22 30
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 22 31
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 22 34
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 21 29
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 21 33
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 19 33
SPARKS, S. SEV AL 18 30
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 17 30
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 17 35

The 10 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 18 31
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 12 30
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 11 29
PENNY, B. WAR AL 11 32
RADKE, B. FRE AL 11 32
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 11 33
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 10 33
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 9 29
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 8 28
MULDER, M. ORG AL 8 32

The 16 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 5 33
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 4 29
PENNY, B. WAR AL 4 32
TELEMACO, A. SEV AL 3 12
LOHSE, K. BUF AL 3 16
JONES, B. YSS AL 3 27
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 3 31
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 3 33
8 players tied at 2
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 7 28
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 6 29
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 6 33
HENTGEN, P. ORG AL 4 8
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 4 29
MOYER, J. SEV AL 4 33
SUPPAN, J. WAR AL 4 34
HILJUS, E. CAN AL 3 12
LOHSE, K. BUF AL 3 16
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 3 31

The 15 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
BELL, R. DET AL 14 63.1
MULDER, M. ORG AL 12 238.1
OLIVER, D. HOL AL 11 129.0
HOLT, C. FRE AL 11 147.0
CHACON, S. SEV AL 8 163.0
PAVANO, C. HOL AL 7 47.1
MYETTE, A. HOL AL 6 29.1
CORNEJO, N. DET AL 6 53.1
LILLY, T. DET AL 6 141.0
6 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
RITCHIE, T. CAN AL 3.5 195.2
RADKE, B. FRE AL 3.5 238.1
SUPPAN, J. WAR AL 3.7 222.2
APPIER, K. BUF AL 3.8 180.1
HERNANDEZ, L. HOL AL 4.0 179.2
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 4.1 251.1
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 4.2 212.1
JOHNSON, J. BUF AL 4.2 164.1
RUSCH, G. YSS AL 4.3 165.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 4.3 165.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
HELLING, R. TIJ AL 7.2 188.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 6.9 184.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL 6.8 233.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 6.8 227.1
CHACON, S. SEV AL 6.4 163.0
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 6.1 166.2
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 6.1 172.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 6.0 179.0
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 5.9 166.1
ANDERSON, J. CAN AL 5.9 166.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
WOOD, K. CHI AL 232 190.0
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 195 212.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 195 238.0
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 195 253.1
PENNY, B. WAR AL 186 231.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 182 227.1
MORRIS, M. SEV AL 180 242.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 177 184.1
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 176 212.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 173 244.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
WOOD, K. CHI AL 11.0 190.0
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 8.6 184.1
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 8.3 212.1
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 8.1 172.2
CHACON, S. SEV AL 8.0 163.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 8.0 185.2
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 8.0 169.1
RUSCH, G. YSS AL 7.9 165.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 7.8 165.2
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 7.5 212.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 7.2 253.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 8.3 169.1
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 8.9 227.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 9.0 244.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 9.1 251.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 9.4 238.0
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 9.8 239.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 10.0 206.0
APPIER, K. BUF AL 10.1 180.1
SPARKS, S. SEV AL 10.2 211.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
HERNANDEZ, L. HOL AL 15.8 179.2
ANDERSON, J. CAN AL 15.6 166.0
CHACON, S. SEV AL 15.5 163.0
SCHOENEWEIS, S. DET AL 15.4 183.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 14.4 165.2
RUSCH, G. YSS AL 13.9 165.0
SUPPAN, J. WAR AL 13.6 222.2
RUETER, K. WAR AL 13.5 195.0
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 13.4 172.2
ORTIZ, R. HOL AL 13.3 181.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 5.6 253.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 6.0 169.1
GARCIA, F. VIR AL 6.1 238.0
BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 6.2 251.1
WOOD, K. CHI AL 6.3 190.0
LIEBER, J. WAR AL 6.6 239.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 6.7 244.0
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 6.7 227.1
APPIER, K. BUF AL 7.3 180.1
MUSSINA, M. DET AL 7.4 212.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
SCHOENEWEIS, S. DET AL 12.0 183.0
ANDERSON, J. CAN AL 11.4 166.0
RUSCH, G. YSS AL 11.2 165.0
HERNANDEZ, L. HOL AL 11.2 179.2
RUETER, K. WAR AL 10.8 195.0
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 10.6 172.2
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 10.5 165.2
RITCHIE, T. CAN AL 10.4 195.2
CHACON, S. SEV AL 10.3 163.0
DESSENS, E. ORG AL 10.1 166.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. CHI AL 1.4 253.1
RADKE, B. FRE AL 1.6 238.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 1.7 206.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 1.7 185.2
VAZQUEZ, J. VIR AL 1.9 227.1
OSWALT, R. FRE AL 2.1 169.1
MOYER, J. SEV AL 2.1 239.1
PENNY, B. WAR AL 2.3 231.1
HELLING, R. TIJ AL 2.3 188.1
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL 2.4 244.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 4.7 184.1
CHACON, S. SEV AL 4.6 163.0
HERNANDEZ, L. HOL AL 4.0 179.2
WOOD, K. CHI AL 4.0 190.0
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 3.9 165.2
ANDERSON, J. CAN AL 3.6 166.0
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL 3.6 166.1
ADAMS, T. ORG AL 3.5 181.0
SUPPAN, J. WAR AL 3.4 222.2
COLON, B. VIR AL 3.2 179.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
MADDUX, G. CHI AL  .50 253.1
WEAVER, J. CHI AL  .54 233.1
ADAMS, T. ORG AL  .70 181.0
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL  .79 206.0
GARCIA, F. VIR AL  .79 238.0
ORTIZ, R. TIJ AL  .81 244.0
WAKEFIELD, T. BUF AL  .81 166.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL  .88 184.1
RADKE, B. FRE AL  .91 238.1
CHACON, S. SEV AL  .94 163.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 1.50 185.2
ANDERSON, J. CAN AL 1.46 166.0
MILTON, E. TIJ AL 1.36 212.1
CARPENTER, C. YSS AL 1.30 165.2
RITCHIE, T. CAN AL 1.29 195.2
PENNY, B. WAR AL 1.28 231.1
MOYER, J. SEV AL 1.28 239.1
JOHNSON, J. BUF AL 1.26 164.1
MULDER, M. ORG AL 1.25 238.1
ORTIZ, R. HOL AL 1.24 181.0


